1 of 6
Littelfuse.com/KLKD_CN
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/2024
Supplemental (10 x 38) Fuses
KLKD_CN Series
Description

Littelfuse LPSM dead-front series fuse holder (ferrule fuse)
Littelfuse L60030M open-face series fuse holder (ferrule fuse)
Ordering Information (Ferrule Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
15 KLKD015CN KLKD 15A-CN
10 KLKD015.TXCN 07945831111
100 KLKD015.HXCN 07945831112
20 KLKD020CN KLKD 20A-CN
10 KLKD020.TXCN 07945831114
100 KLKD020.HXCN 07945831115
25 KLKD025CN KLKD 25A-CN
10 KLKD025.TXCN 07945831117
100 KLKD025.HXCN 07945831118
30 KLKD030CN KLKD 30A-CN
10 KLKD030.TXCN 07945831120
100 KLKD030.HXCN 07945831121
Ordering Information (PCB Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
15 KLKD015RCN KLKD 15A-RCN 100 KLKD015.HXRCN 07945831113
20 KLKD020RCN KLKD 20A-RCN 100 KLKD020.HXRCN 07945831116
25 KLKD025RCN KLKD 25A-RCN 100 KLKD025.HXRCN 07945831119
30 KLKD030RCN KLKD 30A-RCN 100 KLKD030.HXRCN 07945831122
3 of 6
Littelfuse.com/KLKD_CN
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/2024
Supplemental (10 x 38) Fuses
KLKD_CN Series
Electrical Specifications
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPTING
RATING
NOM COLD
RESISTANCE
(OHMS)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 % RATED
CURRENT
(W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 % RATED
CURRENT
(W)
AVERAGE
MELTING
I2T
(A2S)
TOTAL
CLEARING I2T
(A2S) 20 KA
@ 600 V DC
TOTAL
CLEARING I2T
(A2S) 100 KA
@ 600 V ACFERRULE PCB AC DC AC DC
15 KLKD015CN KLKD015RCN 600 600 200 50 0.007855 2.045 1.570 137 351 419
20 KLKD020CN KLKD020RCN 600 600 200 50 0.0045 2.133 1.593 462 1151 1232
25 KLKD025CN KLKD025RCN 600 600 200 50 0.003532 2.550 1.933 835 1744 2190
30 KLKD030CN KLKD030RCN 600 600 200 50 0.002776 3.701 1.983 1409 2757 3220
Electrical Specification - Agency Requirements
AMPERAGE
RATING
OPENING TIME (MINUTES)